



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Winnebago County Highway Department	Winnebago	23-00624-02-TL	10/10/24

Approved Engineer's Estimate	\$0.00	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s)) Carlos Molina (WCHD) Sean Von Bergen (WCHD) Matt Fox (WCHD), John Massa (IDOT), Jillian (WC)
------------------------------	--------	--

Bidder's Name	N-TRAK Group, LLC		
Bidder's Address	1523 Windsor Road		
City, State, Zip	Loves Park, IL 61111		
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond		
Terms			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A	PRC FLAR END SEC 12		Each	2		\$0.00	\$641.0000	\$1,282.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PRC FLAR END SEC 15		Each	1		\$0.00	\$680.0000	\$680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PRC FLAR END SEC 18		Each	1		\$0.00	\$775.0000	\$775.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PRC FLAR END SEC 24		Each	1		\$0.00	\$922.0000	\$922.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PRC FLAR END SEC 60		Each	1		\$0.00	\$7,475.0000	\$7,475.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 1 12		Foot	219		\$0.00	\$18.0000	\$3,942.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 1 15		Foot	171		\$0.00	\$22.0000	\$3,762.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 1 18		Foot	386		\$0.00	\$26.0000	\$10,036.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 1 24		Foot	39		\$0.00	\$44.0000	\$1,716.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 2 12		Foot	452		\$0.00	\$18.0000	\$8,136.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 2 15		Foot	377		\$0.00	\$22.0000	\$8,294.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 2 18		Foot	399		\$0.00	\$26.0000	\$10,374.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 2 24		Foot	812		\$0.00	\$43.0000	\$34,916.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 2 30		Foot	61		\$0.00	\$60.0000	\$3,660.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 2 36		Foot	355		\$0.00	\$75.0000	\$26,625.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STORM SEW CL A 2 54		Foot	288		\$0.00	\$170.0000	\$48,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SS CL A 1 EQRS 60		Foot	132		\$0.00	\$294.0000	\$38,808.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	INLETS TA T3V F&G		Each	4		\$0.00	\$1,115.0000	\$4,460.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	MAN TA 4 DIA T1F CL		Each	5		\$0.00	\$1,710.0000	\$8,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	MAN TA 4 DIA T3V F&G		Each	6		\$0.00	\$1,920.0000	\$11,520.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	MAN TA 6 DIA T1F CL		Each	2		\$0.00	\$5,160.0000	\$10,320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	MAN TA 6 DIA T3V F&G		Each	6		\$0.00	\$5,375.0000	\$32,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	MAN TA 8 DIA T1F CL		Each	2		\$0.00	\$11,500.0000	\$23,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	INLETS SP 3		Each	10		\$0.00	\$3,260.0000	\$32,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	INLETS SP 5		Each	9		\$0.00	\$2,690.0000	\$24,210.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:		\$357,273.00				
						As Calculated:		\$357,273.00	\$0.00			\$0.00
						% Over/Under:						



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Winnebago County Highway Department	Winnebago	23-00624-02-TL	10/10/24

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$0.00	Carlos Molina (WCHD) Sean Von Bergen (WCHD) Matt Fox (WCHD), John Massa (IDOT), Jillian (WC)

Bidder's Name	William Charles Electric, LLC
Bidder's Address	833 Featherstone Road
City, State, Zip	Rockford, IL 61107
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond
Terms	

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
B	UNDRGRD C CNC 2		Foot	2548		\$0.00	\$1.1800	\$3,006.64		\$0.00		\$0.00
	UNDRGRD C CNC 3		Foot	1427		\$0.00	\$1.8600	\$2,654.22		\$0.00		\$0.00
	UD 2#8 #8G XLP USE 3/4		Foot	14745		\$0.00	\$3.0700	\$45,267.15		\$0.00		\$0.00
	UD 4#8#8G XLP USE 1 1/4		Foot	3806		\$0.00	\$5.1500	\$19,600.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
	EC C XLP USE 1C 10		Foot	2914		\$0.00	\$0.3800	\$1,107.32		\$0.00		\$0.00
	EC C XLP USE 1C 2		Foot	6000		\$0.00	\$2.8500	\$17,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LUM LED RDWY C		Each	32		\$0.00	\$2,159.0000	\$69,088.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LUM LED RDWY G		Each	143		\$0.00	\$2,942.0000	\$420,706.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LT CONT BASEM 480V200		Each	2		\$0.00	\$7,665.0000	\$15,330.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LP F M 15BC 10" X 8'		Each	135		\$0.00	\$738.0000	\$99,630.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	BKWY DEV COU SS SCR N		Each	540		\$0.00	\$110.0000	\$59,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LT P SPECIAL		Each	135		\$0.00	\$8,068.0000	\$1,089,180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:		\$1,842,070.23				
						As Calculated:		\$1,842,070.23	\$0.00			\$0.00
						% Over/Under:						



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Winnebago County Highway Department	Winnebago	23-00624-02-TL	10/10/24

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$0.00	Carlos Molina (WCHD) Sean Von Bergen (WCHD) Matt Fox (WCHD), John Massa (IDOT), Jillian (WC)

Bidder's Name	William Charles Electric, LLC
Bidder's Address	833 Featherstone Road
City, State, Zip	Rockford, IL 61107
Proposal Guarantee	Bid Bond
Terms	

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C	UNDRGRD C PVC 2		Foot	585		\$0.00	\$1.8100	\$1,058.85		\$0.00		\$0.00
	UNDRGRD C PVC 3		Foot	145		\$0.00	\$3.2900	\$477.05		\$0.00		\$0.00
	UNDRGRD C PVC 4		Foot	540		\$0.00	\$4.3800	\$2,365.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	UNDRGRD C PVC 5		Foot	640		\$0.00	\$6.3600	\$4,070.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PT NEW TRAF SIG POST		Each	10		\$0.00	\$137.0000	\$1,370.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PT NEW MA&P >=40FT		Each	2		\$0.00	\$1,884.0000	\$3,768.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PT NEW COM MA&P>=40FT		Each	6		\$0.00	\$1,740.0000	\$10,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	FAC T4 CAB		Each	2		\$0.00	\$22,506.0000	\$45,012.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	UNINTER POWER SUP EXT		Each	2		\$0.00	\$6,146.0000	\$12,292.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TRANSCEIVER - FIB OPT		Each	2		\$0.00	\$548.0000	\$1,096.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	FO CAB C 62.5/125 MM12F		Foot	261		\$0.00	\$6.5700	\$1,714.77		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ELCBL C TRACER 14 1C		Foot	117		\$0.00	\$0.4000	\$46.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 2C		Foot	4308		\$0.00	\$0.9000	\$3,877.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 3C		Foot	5786		\$0.00	\$1.0400	\$6,017.44		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 5C		Foot	1963		\$0.00	\$1.5300	\$3,003.39		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 7C		Foot	4128		\$0.00	\$2.0800	\$8,586.24		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ELCBL C EGRDC 6 1C		Foot	2717		\$0.00	\$1.0000	\$2,717.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	TS POST 16		Each	8		\$0.00	\$1,768.0000	\$14,144.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PED PUSH-BUT POST T1		Each	8		\$0.00	\$1,018.0000	\$8,144.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	S MAA & P 62		Each	2		\$0.00	\$20,307.0000	\$40,614.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STL COMB MAA&P 44		Each	3		\$0.00	\$16,111.0000	\$48,333.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STL COMB MAA&P 46		Each	1		\$0.00	\$16,282.0000	\$16,282.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STL COMB MAA&P 52		Each	1		\$0.00	\$18,438.0000	\$18,438.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	STL COMB MAA&P 65		Each	1		\$0.00	\$23,772.0000	\$23,772.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SH LED 1F 3S MAM		Each	14		\$0.00	\$526.0000	\$7,364.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SH LED 1F 3S BM		Each	7		\$0.00	\$392.0000	\$2,744.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SH LED 1F 4S BM		Each	4		\$0.00	\$471.0000	\$1,884.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SH LED 1F 4S MAM		Each	4		\$0.00	\$630.0000	\$2,520.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SH LED 1F 5S BM		Each	6		\$0.00	\$575.0000	\$3,450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	SH LED 1F 5S MAM		Each	6		\$0.00	\$743.0000	\$4,458.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PED SH LED 1F PM W CT		Each	32		\$0.00	\$333.0000	\$10,656.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TS BACKPLATE		Each	24		\$0.00	\$121.0000	\$2,904.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LIGHT DETECTOR		Each	8		\$0.00	\$810.0000	\$6,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LIGHT DETECTOR AMP		Each	8		\$0.00	\$724.0000	\$5,792.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PED PUSH-BUTTON		Each	24		\$0.00	\$536.0000	\$12,864.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	WIRELESS INTERCON CO		Each	2		\$0.00	\$7,300.0000	\$14,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LED IN IL STNAME SIGN		Each	8		\$0.00	\$3,282.0000	\$26,256.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PED SIGNAL POST 10 FT		Each	2		\$0.00	\$1,041.0000	\$2,082.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ECC SNM SN 14 3C SOOW		Foot	1585		\$0.00	\$1.1000	\$1,743.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	COMB LTG CONTROL		Each	2		\$0.00	\$220.0000	\$440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	PAINT NEW PED P-B PST		Each	8		\$0.00	\$170.0000	\$1,360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	CONFIRMATION BEACON		Each	8		\$0.00	\$55.0000	\$440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	VIDEO VEH DET SYS		Each	2		\$0.00	\$27,130.0000	\$54,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:		\$439,936.84				
						As Calculated:		\$439,936.84	\$0.00			\$0.00
						% Over/Under:						